REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29650/2015

THERESA PHILIP (DIED) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27338-27339/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27478/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29654-29655/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27918-27919/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2016.04.08

Mr. Vivek Anand, Adv.

16:46:47 SCT

Reason:

Item No.79

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Muthu Vel Palani, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to all the appearing

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010296502015/truecopy/order-3.pdf

respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to all the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 7.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG