SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary

No(s). 29650/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2015

No. 882/1999 20/04/2015 in FA No. 376/1969 LPA passed by the

High Court of Patna) SURYA DEO PRASAD SAH @

SURYADEO PRASAD AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU DEVI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration)

Date: 08/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay, if any, condoned.

Application filed for restoration is allowed. The Special

Leave Petition is restored to its original number.

I.A. No. 1/2016 stands allowed.

(RASHI GUPTA) (SUMAI SR. P.A. COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)

www.ecourtsindia.com