```
'ITEM NO.29
        COURT NO.11
                            SECTION XVI
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24761/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2015in LPA No. 882/1999 passed by the High Court Of Patna) Petitioner(s)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SURYA DEO PRASAD SAH @ SURYADEO PRASAD AND ANR **VERSUS**

MANJU DEVI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 30/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners,

four weeks' further time is granted to file copy of the order dated 23.12.2009.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [S.S.R.KRISHNA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR