Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29650/2015 THERESA PHILIP (DIED) THROUGH LRS. **VERSUS** STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. (with office report) WITH SLP(C) No. 27918-27919/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) Date : 11/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. Mr. Muthu Velpalani M., Adv.

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 29650/2015 Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 4 to cure the defects found in the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the said respondents. SLP(C) No. 27918-27919/2015

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

The respondent No.3 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the  $\operatorname{Ld.counsel}$  for respondent nos. 1 and 2 to cure the defects found in the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the said respondents. List again on 05.12.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SECTION XII

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)